
Friday, September 22NZ AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
8. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 36)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotions® Mrs. MajorBicknell
10.20 For My Lady: ‘The Manin the Dark"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Our Library
2.30 Classical music
3.30 In Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session, with"Round the World with FatherTime"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
6.30 Dinner music, continued
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.15 Sports talk by GordonMutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Philharmonic Orchestra,Concerto Grosso, No, 28 (Han-del)
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 "The Moods of Man Re-
flected in Poetry and Prose,"by the Rey. G. A. Naylor8.15 Stokowski and the Phila-
delphia Orchestra,
Sarabande (Bach)8.20 Studio recital by AudreyNewborn (soprano),"What's: Sweeter Than a NewBlown Rose?" (Handel), ‘‘Flocksand Herds Shall Graze Con-tented" (Bach), "Vinto eVamor" (Handel)8.32 The BBC Scottish Orches-tra, conducted by Guy War-
rack,
Symphony in B Flat (Svendsen)(BBC programme)6.9/7 Station notices
9. 2 Newsree!l and War Review9.25 Men and Music: CharlesDibdin (BBC programme)10. 0 London Symphony Orches-tra,"In. the South" (Elgar)10. O Music, mirth and melody11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UNZ OK AUCKLAND
5. Op.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 ‘At the Cafe Continental’
(BBC. programme)8.25 Variety and Vaudeville
8.47 "An English Village" (BBC
programme)8.1 "West of Cornwall"
9.14 Salon music
9.30 Musical Comedy and Light
Opera Gems
10. O Music for Quiet10.30 Close down

IZA AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

6. 0-8.15 a.m. News: First Call:Time
12. 0-5.15 p.m. News: A.E.S.
Matinee: Xavier Cugat: At Ease5.45 Spotlight Bands
6. 0-7.0 Cass Daley: Hit Parade7. 0-9.15 Great Music: MysteryPlayhouse: G.I. Journal9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

OW", WELLINGTON570 ke. 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2ycwill transmit this programme)6. 0,7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School owesion (see page 36)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices:9.32 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.256 A.C.E. TALK: "ServingMeals for Invalids"
10.28 t0 1030 Time signals10.40 For My Lady

12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical Hour8.0 In Lighter Mood
3.15 Sing As We Go
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals3.30 Music While You Work
4.45-5.15 Children’s session("Golden Boomerang," Gavin,and "Little Men’’)
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7.0 Victory Parade7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:George S. Morrison (bass),"Ca’ the Yowes to the Knowes"(trad.), "The De’il’s Away wi’the Exciseman,". ‘Earl Richard"(arr, Moffat)
(A Studio Recital)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.8 Thea

_ Philips (Englishsoprano): Owen Jensen at thei.
piano (A Studio recital)
8.28 "Radio Post":. VarietyMagazine written and introducedby J. B. Priestley (BBC produc-tion)
9. 2 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Interlude
9.30 New Zealand News forthe New Zealand Forces inthe Pacific Islands
9.40 Band of HLM. Welsh
Guards,
Ipvereargill March (Lithgow),"* SEBS Pinafore". Selection(Sullivan and Godfrey), "Shep-herd’s Hey" (Grainger), ‘Smilin’Through" (Penn, arr. Bidgood)(soloist: G. Cooper, cornet),"Mother Machree" (Rall, arr.MeInnis Smith) (soloist: H. Car-penter, euphonium), "The Bri-tisher’? March (Chandler)9.58 Grand Massed Brass Bands,"Other Days" Selection (arr.}Mackenzie). "Phil the Pinter’all" "French, arr, Ball), "TheMosquitoes’ Parade’ (Whitney),"Minstrel Memories’ (arr. Rim-mer)
10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
Dance Recordings compered by"Turntable"
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2/C WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Variety
8.31 "Those Were the Days"(Harry Davidson and His Orch-
estra)
9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Noel Mewton-Wood (pianist),Sonata No? 2 in A Flat Major,
Op. 39 (Weber)9.29 Ninon Vallin (soprano)9.32 Beatrice Harrison (’cel-list) and Harold Craxton (pia-nist), Sonata for ’Cello and
Piano (Delius)
9.49 Mark Raphael (baritone)9.52 Pougnet and Grinke (vio-lins) and Ord (harpsichord),The "Golden" Sonata (Purcell)10.0 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down

2/7 [D) WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.

Op.m. Comedyland7.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall7.43 With a Smile and a Song8.25 Krazy Kapers8. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall9.16 "The Circus Comes toTown"
9.45 Tempo di valse10. 0 Close down

"

CNS MEM, fevMoure
8. Op.m. Victory Parade8.15 Selected recordings9. 2 Concert session10. 0 Close down

CNA
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 36)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5.0 For the Children
6. 0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme
6.45 Station announcements"Greyburn of the Salween"7,0 Victory Parade
7.15 After dinner musie
7.30 "Mark Twain" (JeromeKern), played by Andre Kos-telanetz and his Orchestra
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 With a Smile and a Song8.30 Dance session hv tha u-4.
ernists9.2 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 BBC Variety | Orchestra.Vocalist: Reginald Mitchell9.41 New Light Symphony Or-chestra, "The Desert Song"’’Selection (Romberg)9.48 "Mr, Chalmers, K.C."10. 0 Close down

aN BETO
7. Op.m. Victory Parade7.30 ‘Paul Clifford"8.0 Sketches and Variety, in-troducing "The Lady in Red":Magda kun, with Edmundo Rosand his Rhumba Band (BBCproduction)8.30 Light classical selections9. 2 Grand Opera Excerpts9.46 "Musical Miniatures"10 0 Close downFIZ
7. Op.m. Victory Parade7.15 Our Evening Star (GeorgeFormby )
7.30 Len Green (piano)7.45 Tune time8.0 Variety Calling9.30 Dance music10. 0 Close down

SYAmsrennes
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 36)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work10.10 For My Lady: "It SeemsLike Yesterday"10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Light music12.0 Lunch music (12.15. and‘1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

_12.30 Relay Community Singingfrom the Civic Theatre2. 0. Music While You Work
5 Help for the Home Cook2.45 Khythm Parade3.0 Classical Hour4. 0 Variety Programme4.30 Light Orchestras
4.45-5.15 Children’s session6.45 Winner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 Dinner music, continued7. 0 Victory Parade
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: Phyllis Mander
(mezzo-soprano),
Songs by Beethoven: «" MutualLove," "Friendship," "The Kiss,""Contrition’"’
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Studio Concert

by
theChristchurch Ladies’ Choir(Conductor: Alfred Worsley)Assisting Artists: Maitland Mo-Cutcheon (violinist), TrevorHutton (flautist)The Choir:Part Songs: "Gentle Spring"(Holbrooke), "Now Sleeps theCrimson Petal’ (Holst)

8. 7 Trevor Hutton: :"All Bord du Volga," "Reverte-Poetique," ‘"Amoretten Stand-chen" (Ernesto- Kohler )
8.18 The Choir:
Madrigals: "Come Shepherd,Follow Me" (Bennet), . "Lady,Those Eyes" (Morley), "Sing Weat Pleasure" (Weelkes)
8.26 Maitland McCutchean:** Loure " (Bach), ‘" Rondo"(Mozart)
8.38 The Choir:
Part Songs: "Echoes" (B, John-son), "BY a Bank" (Petterkin),"Sir Eglamore"’ (Balfour Gard-ner)
8.46 Sir Thomas Beecham con-ducting the London. Phil-harmonic Orchestra,"Prelude & Vaprés Midi d’unFaune" (Debussy)
8.58 Station notices
9.°2. Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Sibelius and his Music10.0 "The Mikado": BBC TheatreOrchestra conducted by Stan-ford Robinson (BBC programme)10.30 The Masters in LighterMood
11. 0 LONDON NEWs
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LOY, misreuacn
5. Op.m. Early evening melodies6. 0 Everyman’s Music7.0 After dinner music8.0 Band programme
8.25 "When Dreams Come True"
9. 0 Operatic interlude
9.30 Varied programme10.0 For Fun
10.30 Close down

LSzZir SREYMOUTH
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 36)
9.30 A.C.E. Talk: "Educationfor Home Life: Clothing andHome Furnishing’?
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.30 Close down
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Classical programme
3.39 Miscellaneous recordings4.30 Dance music
0 The _ Children’s Serial;"Cinnamon Bear"
5.45, Dinner music6.0 Battle Honour: "TheMediterranean Fleet"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 "Starlight"
6.45 Coconut Grove Ambassa-dors
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.16 Merry Melodies
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Listen and Relax
8.15 Travellers’ Tales: "JeanBatten Flew" (BBC programme)8.43 [Let’s be Gay!
9. 2 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Musieal Comedy Heroines.Diayed by Al Bollingtonat theOrgan
9.31 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
10. 0 Close down

ANY / DUNEDIN
wt 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45.a.m, LondonNews
9.0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 36)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work10.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Educationfor Careers"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: MusicalMiniatures: Allan Murray


